

**CITY OF APPLETON**  
**Department of Public Works**  
**MEMORANDUM**

---

**TO:**  Finance Committee  
 Municipal Services Committee  
 Utilities Committee

**SUBJECT: Award of Contract**

---

**The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:**

T-18 Telulah Avenue Sewer & Water Main Reconstruction No. 1

---

**Be awarded to:**

Name: Kruczek Construction, Inc.  
Address: 3636 Kewaunee Road  
Green Bay, WI 54311

---

**In the amount of :** 1,477,777.77

**With a 5 % contingency of :** \$73,888.88

**For a project total not to exceed :** \$1,551,666.65

**\*\* OR \*\***

**In an amount Not To Exceed :** \_\_\_\_\_

Budget: \$1,946,575.00  
Estimate: \$1,803,396.00  
Committee Date: 01/22/18  
Council Date: 02/07/18

TELUHA AVENUE SEWER & WATERMAIN RECONSTRUCT. NO.

BID TABULATION

Unit T-18

December 29, 2017

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION                                       | Quantity | Units    | Kruczek Const. |              | Van Straten Const. |              | Dorner Inc. |              | PTS Contractors, Inc. |              | Donald Hietpas & Sons, Inc |              |
|------|---|----------|----------|----------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|
|      |   |          |          | Unit Price     | Total        | Unit Price         | Total        | Unit Price  | Total        | Unit Price            | Total        | Unit Price                 | Total        |
| 1.   | Furnish & Install 12" Water Main                  | 3,515    | lin.ft.  | \$70.00        | \$246,050.00 | \$70.00            | \$246,050.00 | \$82.00     | \$288,230.00 | \$70.00               | \$246,050.00 | \$77.00                    | \$270,655.00 |
| 2.   | Furnish & Install 8" Water Main                   | 100      | lin.ft.  | \$100.00       | \$10,000.00  | \$70.00            | \$7,000.00   | \$148.00    | \$14,800.00  | \$69.00               | \$6,900.00   | \$145.00                   | \$14,500.00  |
| 3.   | Furnish & Install 6" Hydrant Lead                 | 75       | lin.ft.  | \$75.00        | \$5,625.00   | \$70.00            | \$5,250.00   | \$55.00     | \$4,125.00   | \$79.00               | \$5,925.00   | \$75.00                    | \$5,625.00   |
| 4.   | Furnish & Install Hydrant                         | 8        | ea.      | \$3,730.00     | \$29,840.00  | \$4,000.00         | \$32,000.00  | \$3,344.00  | \$26,752.00  | \$3,392.00            | \$27,136.00  | \$3,400.00                 | \$27,200.00  |
| 5.   | Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve with Box         | 15       | ea.      | \$2,600.00     | \$39,000.00  | \$4,000.00         | \$60,000.00  | \$2,486.00  | \$37,290.00  | \$2,500.00            | \$37,500.00  | \$2,625.00                 | \$39,375.00  |
| 6.   | Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve with Box          | 3        | ea.      | \$1,535.00     | \$4,605.00   | \$3,500.00         | \$10,500.00  | \$1,516.00  | \$4,548.00   | \$1,542.00            | \$4,626.00   | \$1,450.00                 | \$4,350.00   |
| 7.   | Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve with Box          | 9        | ea.      | \$1,100.00     | \$9,900.00   | \$2,000.00         | \$18,000.00  | \$1,099.00  | \$9,891.00   | \$1,113.00            | \$10,017.00  | \$1,050.00                 | \$9,450.00   |
| 8.   | Furnish & Install 12" Bend                        | 25       | ea.      | \$650.00       | \$16,250.00  | \$400.00           | \$10,000.00  | \$418.00    | \$10,450.00  | \$430.00              | \$10,750.00  | \$525.00                   | \$13,125.00  |
| 9.   | Furnish & Install 8" Bend                         | 12       | ea.      | \$300.00       | \$3,600.00   | \$200.00           | \$2,400.00   | \$212.00    | \$2,544.00   | \$329.00              | \$3,948.00   | \$275.00                   | \$3,300.00   |
| 10.  | Furnish & Install 1" Service                      | 900      | lin.ft.  | \$60.00        | \$54,000.00  | \$50.00            | \$45,000.00  | \$34.00     | \$30,600.00  | \$74.00               | \$66,600.00  | \$58.00                    | \$52,200.00  |
| 11.  | Furnish & Install 2" Service                      | 20       | lin.ft.  | \$65.00        | \$1,300.00   | \$55.00            | \$1,100.00   | \$126.00    | \$2,520.00   | \$96.00               | \$1,920.00   | \$75.00                    | \$1,500.00   |
| 12.  | Furnish & Install 11/2" Service                   | 20       | lin.ft.  | \$65.00        | \$1,300.00   | \$55.00            | \$1,100.00   | \$99.00     | \$1,980.00   | \$86.00               | \$1,720.00   | \$70.00                    | \$1,400.00   |
| 13.  | Service Connection                                | 96       | ea.      | \$240.00       | \$23,040.00  | \$300.00           | \$28,800.00  | \$762.00    | \$73,152.00  | \$371.00              | \$35,616.00  | \$495.00                   | \$47,520.00  |
| 14.  | Curb Box (Complete)                               | 97       | ea.      | \$415.00       | \$40,255.00  | \$300.00           | \$29,100.00  | \$210.00    | \$20,370.00  | \$573.00              | \$55,581.00  | \$695.00                   | \$67,415.00  |
| 15.  | Furnish & Install 12" Sanitary Sewer              | 3,440    | lin.ft.  | \$75.75        | \$260,580.00 | \$75.00            | \$258,000.00 | \$88.00     | \$302,720.00 | \$79.00               | \$271,760.00 | \$83.50                    | \$281,640.00 |
| 16.  | Furnish & Install 8" Sanitary Sewer               | 85       | lin.ft.  | \$95.00        | \$8,075.00   | \$75.00            | \$6,375.00   | \$77.00     | \$6,545.00   | \$71.00               | \$6,035.00   | \$85.00                    | \$7,225.00   |
| 17.  | Reconnect Sanitary Lateral                        | 103      | ea.      | \$110.00       | \$11,330.00  | \$300.00           | \$30,900.00  | \$179.00    | \$18,437.00  | \$117.00              | \$12,051.00  | \$475.00                   | \$48,925.00  |
| 18.  | Furnish & Install 4" - 8" Sanitary Lateral        | 3,125    | lin.ft.  | \$64.00        | \$200,000.00 | \$40.00            | \$125,000.00 | \$59.00     | \$184,375.00 | \$71.00               | \$221,875.00 | \$69.00                    | \$215,625.00 |
| 19.  | Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole                | 112      | vert.ft. | \$185.00       | \$20,720.00  | \$300.00           | \$33,600.00  | \$251.00    | \$28,112.00  | \$228.00              | \$25,536.00  | \$260.00                   | \$29,120.00  |
| 20.  | Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting        | 10       | ea.      | \$760.00       | \$7,600.00   | \$800.00           | \$8,000.00   | \$373.00    | \$3,730.00   | \$540.00              | \$5,400.00   | \$375.00                   | \$3,750.00   |
| 21.  | Furnish & Install Flowable Fill                   | 20       | Cu. Yds. | \$80.00        | \$1,600.00   | \$50.00            | \$1,000.00   | \$55.00     | \$1,100.00   | \$110.00              | \$2,200.00   | \$93.00                    | \$1,860.00   |
| 22.  | Furnish & Install 21" Storm Sewer (RCP Class III) | 415      | lin.ft.  | \$62.50        | \$25,937.50  | \$70.00            | \$29,050.00  | \$64.00     | \$26,560.00  | \$67.00               | \$27,805.00  | \$75.50                    | \$31,332.50  |
| 23.  | Furnish & Install 18" Storm Sewer                 | 500      | lin.ft.  | \$57.00        | \$28,500.00  | \$68.00            | \$34,000.00  | \$58.00     | \$29,000.00  | \$60.00               | \$30,000.00  | \$65.00                    | \$32,500.00  |
| 24.  | Furnish & Install 15" Storm Sewer                 | 1,120    | lin.ft.  | \$63.00        | \$70,560.00  | \$65.00            | \$72,800.00  | \$53.00     | \$59,360.00  | \$55.00               | \$61,600.00  | \$66.00                    | \$73,920.00  |

TELUHA AVENUE SEWER & WATERMAIN RECONSTRUCT. NO. BID TABULATION

Unit T-18  
December 29, 2017

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION  | Quantity | Units    | Kruczek Const. |              | Van Straten Const. |              | Dorner Inc.  |              | PTS Contractors, Inc. |              | Donald Hietpas & Sons, Inc |              |
|------|--|----------|----------|----------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|
|      |  |          |          | Unit Price     | Total        | Unit Price         | Total        | Unit Price   | Total        | Unit Price            | Total        | Unit Price                 | Total        |
| 25.  | Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer                    | 1,125    | lin.ft.  | \$57.00        | \$64,125.00  | \$55.00            | \$61,875.00  | \$56.00      | \$63,000.00  | \$51.00               | \$57,375.00  | \$62.50                    | \$70,312.50  |
| 26.  | Furnish & Install 12" Storm Lateral                  | 40       | lin.ft.  | \$57.50        | \$2,300.00   | \$55.00            | \$2,200.00   | \$55.00      | \$2,200.00   | \$56.00               | \$2,240.00   | \$55.00                    | \$2,200.00   |
| 27.  | Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral                   | 2,640    | lin.ft.  | \$39.00        | \$102,960.00 | \$39.00            | \$102,960.00 | \$33.00      | \$87,120.00  | \$39.00               | \$102,960.00 | \$44.00                    | \$116,160.00 |
| 28.  | Furnish & Install 12" Inlet Lead                     | 100      | lin.ft.  | \$54.00        | \$5,400.00   | \$50.00            | \$5,000.00   | \$44.00      | \$4,400.00   | \$51.00               | \$5,100.00   | \$67.00                    | \$6,700.00   |
| 29.  | Furnish & Install 10" Inlet Lead                     | 20       | lin.ft.  | \$79.00        | \$1,580.00   | \$50.00            | \$1,000.00   | \$43.00      | \$860.00     | \$68.00               | \$1,360.00   | \$65.00                    | \$1,300.00   |
| 30.  | Reconnect Storm Lateral                              | 60       | ea.      | \$111.00       | \$6,660.00   | \$300.00           | \$18,000.00  | \$55.00      | \$3,300.00   | \$71.00               | \$4,260.00   | \$290.00                   | \$17,400.00  |
| 31.  | Furnish & Install Storm Manhole                      | 65       | vert.ft. | \$182.00       | \$11,830.00  | \$300.00           | \$19,500.00  | \$250.00     | \$16,250.00  | \$200.00              | \$13,000.00  | \$256.00                   | \$16,640.00  |
| 32.  | Furnish & Install 5' Dia. Precast Storm Manhole      | 10       | vert.ft. | \$255.00       | \$2,550.00   | \$500.00           | \$5,000.00   | \$342.00     | \$3,420.00   | \$317.00              | \$3,170.00   | \$350.00                   | \$3,500.00   |
| 33.  | Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting              | 11       | ea.      | \$346.00       | \$3,806.00   | \$600.00           | \$6,600.00   | \$357.00     | \$3,927.00   | \$523.00              | \$5,753.00   | \$350.00                   | \$3,850.00   |
| 34.  | Furnish & Install "E" Inlet w/Frame & Grate          | 2        | ea.      | \$1,655.00     | \$3,310.00   | \$1,700.00         | \$3,400.00   | \$1,540.00   | \$3,080.00   | \$1,411.00            | \$2,822.00   | \$1,600.00                 | \$3,200.00   |
| 35.  | Furnish & Install "C" Inlet w/Frame & Grate          | 1        | ea.      | \$1,657.77     | \$1,657.77   | \$1,700.00         | \$1,700.00   | \$1,527.00   | \$1,527.00   | \$1,400.00            | \$1,400.00   | \$1,600.00                 | \$1,600.00   |
| 36.  | Abandon Inlet and Lead                               | 1        | ea.      | \$568.00       | \$568.00     | \$500.00           | \$500.00     | \$175.00     | \$175.00     | \$579.00              | \$579.00     | \$600.00                   | \$600.00     |
| 37.  | Abandon Manhole                                      | 1        | ea.      | \$2,000.00     | \$2,000.00   | \$500.00           | \$500.00     | \$275.00     | \$275.00     | \$579.00              | \$579.00     | \$750.00                   | \$750.00     |
| 38.  | Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking (Yellow Paint) (4") | 3630     | lin.ft.  | \$0.40         | \$1,452.00   | \$0.40             | \$1,452.00   | \$0.66       | \$2,395.80   | \$0.66                | \$2,395.80   | \$0.39                     | \$1,415.70   |
| 39.  | Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Channelizing (8")   | 50       | lin.ft.  | \$2.00         | \$100.00     | \$1.00             | \$50.00      | \$0.76       | \$38.00      | \$0.76                | \$38.00      | \$1.00                     | \$50.00      |
| 40.  | Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Crosswalk (6")      | 450      | lin.ft.  | \$1.00         | \$450.00     | \$0.70             | \$315.00     | \$0.71       | \$319.50     | \$0.71                | \$319.50     | \$0.69                     | \$310.50     |
| 41.  | Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Stop Line (18"/24") | 150      | lin.ft.  | \$3.40         | \$510.00     | \$2.50             | \$375.00     | \$1.11       | \$166.50     | \$1.12                | \$168.00     | \$2.45                     | \$367.50     |
| 42.  | Furnish & Install Type "D-M" Inlet Protection        | 30       | ea.      | \$50.00        | \$1,500.00   | \$100.00           | \$3,000.00   | \$96.00      | \$2,880.00   | \$76.00               | \$2,280.00   | \$100.00                   | \$3,000.00   |
| 43.  | Temporary Traffic Control                            | 1        | LS       | \$11,000.00    | \$11,000.00  | \$55,000.00        | \$55,000.00  | \$15,537.00  | \$15,537.00  | \$15,628.00           | \$15,628.00  | \$15,979.00                | \$15,979.00  |
| 44.  | Contaminated Soil Removal                            | 150      | cu.yds.  | \$9.00         | \$1,350.00   | \$0.01             | \$1.50       | \$10.08      | \$1,512.00   | \$17.50               | \$2,625.00   | \$10.00                    | \$1,500.00   |
| 45.  | Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding                | 150      | tons     | \$0.01         | \$1.50       | \$0.01             | \$1.50       | \$11.20      | \$1,680.00   | \$10.65               | \$1,597.50   | \$14.00                    | \$2,100.00   |
| 46.  | Furnish & Install Temporary Asphalt                  | 1        | LS       | \$133,000.00   | \$133,000.00 | \$152,100.00       | \$152,100.00 | \$138,158.00 | \$138,158.00 | \$142,220.00          | \$142,220.00 | \$138,649.98               | \$138,649.98 |

\* Corrected Figure

\$1,477,777.77

\$1,539,411.80

\$1,546,500.80

\$1,731,097.68

TELUHLAH AVENUE SEWER & WATERMAIN RECONSTRUCT. NO.

Unit T-18

December 29, 2017

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION                                       | Quantity | Units    | Jossart Brothers Inc. |              | David Tenor Corporation |              | Advance Construction |              | Carl Bowers & Sons |              |
|------|---|----------|----------|-----------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|
|      |   |          |          | Unit Price            | Total        | Unit Price              | Total        | Unit Price           | Total        | Unit Price         | Total        |
| 1.   | Furnish & Install 12" Water Main                  | 3,515    | lin.ft.  | \$75.00               | \$263,625.00 | \$82.50                 | \$289,987.50 | \$103.00             | \$362,045.00 | \$93.00            | \$326,895.00 |
| 2.   | Furnish & Install 8" Water Main                   | 100      | lin.ft.  | \$72.00               | \$7,200.00   | \$153.00                | \$15,300.00  | \$110.00             | \$11,000.00  | \$95.00            | \$9,500.00   |
| 3.   | Furnish & Install 6" Hydrant Lead                 | 75       | lin.ft.  | \$70.00               | \$5,250.00   | \$100.00                | \$7,500.00   | \$91.50              | \$6,862.50   | \$80.00            | \$6,000.00   |
| 4.   | Furnish & Install Hydrant                         | 8        | ea.      | \$3,600.00            | \$28,800.00  | \$3,550.00              | \$28,400.00  | \$3,800.00           | \$30,400.00  | \$3,500.00         | \$28,000.00  |
| 5.   | Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve with Box         | 15       | ea.      | \$3,100.00            | \$46,500.00  | \$2,800.00              | \$42,000.00  | \$2,465.00           | \$36,975.00  | \$3,200.00         | \$48,000.00  |
| 6.   | Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve with Box          | 3        | ea.      | \$1,650.00            | \$4,950.00   | \$1,560.00              | \$4,680.00   | \$1,490.00           | \$4,470.00   | \$1,900.00         | \$5,700.00   |
| 7.   | Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve with Box          | 9        | ea.      | \$1,200.00            | \$10,800.00  | \$1,150.00              | \$10,350.00  | \$1,087.00           | \$9,783.00   | \$1,400.00         | \$12,600.00  |
| 8.   | Furnish & Install 12" Bend                        | 25       | ea.      | \$525.00              | \$13,125.00  | \$490.00                | \$12,250.00  | \$500.00             | \$12,500.00  | \$500.00           | \$12,500.00  |
| 9.   | Furnish & Install 8" Bend                         | 12       | ea.      | \$275.00              | \$3,300.00   | \$280.00                | \$3,360.00   | \$270.00             | \$3,240.00   | \$350.00           | \$4,200.00   |
| 10.  | Furnish & Install 1" Service                      | 900      | lin.ft.  | \$80.00               | \$72,000.00  | \$58.00                 | \$52,200.00  | \$61.00              | \$54,900.00  | \$75.00            | \$67,500.00  |
| 11.  | Furnish & Install 2" Service                      | 20       | lin.ft.  | \$90.00               | \$1,800.00   | \$58.00                 | \$1,160.00   | \$65.00              | \$1,300.00   | \$100.00           | \$2,000.00   |
| 12.  | Furnish & Install 11/2" Service                   | 20       | lin.ft.  | \$85.00               | \$1,700.00   | \$58.00                 | \$1,160.00   | \$63.00              | \$1,260.00   | \$85.00            | \$1,900.00   |
| 13.  | Service Connection                                | 96       | ea.      | \$300.00              | \$28,800.00  | \$900.00                | \$86,400.00  | \$380.00             | \$36,480.00  | \$700.00           | \$67,200.00  |
| 14.  | Curb Box (Complete)                               | 97       | ea.      | \$750.00              | \$72,750.00  | \$975.00                | \$94,575.00  | \$100.00             | \$9,700.00   | \$450.00           | \$43,650.00  |
| 15.  | Furnish & Install 12" Sanitary Sewer              | 3,440    | lin.ft.  | \$84.00               | \$288,960.00 | \$85.00                 | \$292,400.00 | \$130.00             | \$447,200.00 | \$123.00           | \$423,120.00 |
| 16.  | Furnish & Install 8" Sanitary Sewer               | 85       | lin.ft.  | \$82.00               | \$6,970.00   | \$103.00                | \$8,755.00   | \$115.00             | \$9,775.00   | \$100.00           | \$8,500.00   |
| 17.  | Reconnect Sanitary Lateral                        | 103      | ea.      | \$300.00              | \$30,900.00  | \$400.00                | \$41,200.00  | \$200.00             | \$20,600.00  | \$400.00           | \$41,200.00  |
| 18.  | Furnish & Install 4" - 8" Sanitary Lateral        | 3,125    | lin.ft.  | \$67.00               | \$209,375.00 | \$60.00                 | \$187,500.00 | \$88.00              | \$275,000.00 | \$80.00            | \$250,000.00 |
| 19.  | Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole                | 112      | vert.ft. | \$270.00              | \$30,240.00  | \$265.00                | \$29,680.00  | \$250.00             | \$28,000.00  | \$375.00           | \$42,000.00  |
| 20.  | Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting        | 10       | ea.      | \$750.00              | \$7,500.00   | \$675.00                | \$6,750.00   | \$400.00             | \$4,000.00   | \$800.00           | \$8,000.00   |
| 21.  | Furnish & Install Flowable Fill                   | 20       | Cu. Yds. | \$100.00              | \$2,000.00   | \$95.00                 | \$1,900.00   | \$125.00             | \$2,500.00   | \$100.00           | \$2,000.00   |
| 22.  | Furnish & Install 21" Storm Sewer (RCP Class III) | 415      | lin.ft.  | \$73.00               | \$30,295.00  | \$68.00                 | \$28,220.00  | \$96.00              | \$39,840.00  | \$103.00           | \$42,745.00  |
| 23.  | Furnish & Install 18" Storm Sewer                 | 500      | lin.ft.  | \$64.00               | \$32,000.00  | \$66.00                 | \$33,000.00  | \$92.00              | \$46,000.00  | \$92.00            | \$46,000.00  |
| 24.  | Furnish & Install 15" Storm Sewer                 | 1,120    | lin.ft.  | \$63.00               | \$70,560.00  | \$65.00                 | \$72,800.00  | \$88.00              | \$98,560.00  | \$80.00            | \$89,600.00  |

TELUHLA AVENUE SEWER & WATERMAIN RECONSTRUCT. NO.

Unit T-18

December 29, 2017

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION  | Quantity | Units    | Jossart Brothers Inc. |              | David Tenor Corporation |              | Advance Construction |              | Carl Bowers & Sons |              |
|------|--|----------|----------|-----------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|
|      |  |          |          | Unit Price            | Total        | Unit Price              | Total        | Unit Price           | Total        | Unit Price         | Total        |
| 25.  | Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer                    | 1,125    | lin.ft.  | \$63.00               | \$70,875.00  | \$65.00                 | \$73,125.00  | \$94.00              | \$105,750.00 | \$75.00            | \$84,375.00  |
| 26.  | Furnish & Install 12" Storm Lateral                  | 40       | lin.ft.  | \$63.00               | \$2,520.00   | \$76.00                 | \$3,040.00   | \$94.00              | \$3,760.00   | \$80.00            | \$3,200.00   |
| 27.  | Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral                   | 2,640    | lin.ft.  | \$52.00               | \$137,280.00 | \$58.00                 | \$153,120.00 | \$59.00              | \$155,760.00 | \$50.00            | \$132,000.00 |
| 28.  | Furnish & Install 12" Inlet Lead                     | 100      | lin.ft.  | \$63.00               | \$6,300.00   | \$70.00                 | \$7,000.00   | \$87.50              | \$8,750.00   | \$80.00            | \$8,000.00   |
| 29.  | Furnish & Install 10" Inlet Lead                     | 20       | lin.ft.  | \$62.00               | \$1,240.00   | \$70.00                 | \$1,400.00   | \$82.00              | \$1,640.00   | \$78.00            | \$1,560.00   |
| 30.  | Reconnect Storm Lateral                              | 60       | ea.      | \$100.00              | \$6,000.00   | \$250.00                | \$15,000.00  | \$150.00             | \$9,000.00   | \$300.00           | \$18,000.00  |
| 31.  | Furnish & Install Storm Manhole                      | 65       | vert.ft. | \$300.00              | \$19,500.00  | \$345.00                | \$22,425.00  | \$250.00             | \$16,250.00  | \$315.00           | \$20,475.00  |
| 32.  | Furnish & Install 5' Dia. Precast Storm Manhole      | 10       | vert.ft. | \$420.00              | \$4,200.00   | \$420.00                | \$4,200.00   | \$280.00             | \$2,800.00   | \$425.00           | \$4,250.00   |
| 33.  | Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting              | 11       | ea.      | \$350.00              | \$3,850.00   | \$380.00                | \$4,180.00   | \$380.00             | \$4,180.00   | \$400.00           | \$4,400.00   |
| 34.  | Furnish & Install "E" Inlet w/Frame & Grate          | 2        | ea.      | \$1,600.00            | \$3,200.00   | \$1,550.00              | \$3,100.00   | \$550.00             | \$1,100.00   | \$500.00           | \$1,000.00   |
| 35.  | Furnish & Install "C" Inlet w/Frame & Grate          | 1        | ea.      | \$1,600.00            | \$1,600.00   | \$1,550.00              | \$1,550.00   | \$540.00             | \$540.00     | \$500.00           | \$500.00     |
| 36.  | Abandon Inlet and Lead                               | 1        | ea.      | \$400.00              | \$400.00     | \$800.00                | \$800.00     | \$250.00             | \$250.00     | \$500.00           | \$500.00     |
| 37.  | Abandon Manhole                                      | 1        | ea.      | \$750.00              | \$750.00     | \$450.00                | \$450.00     | \$200.00             | \$200.00     | \$1,000.00         | \$1,000.00   |
| 38.  | Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking (Yellow Paint) (4") | 3630     | lin.ft.  | \$0.41                | \$1,488.30   | \$0.67                  | \$2,432.10   | \$0.39               | \$1,415.70   | \$0.65             | \$2,359.50   |
| 39.  | Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Channelizing (8")   | 50       | lin.ft.  | \$1.05                | \$52.50      | \$0.77                  | \$38.50      | \$1.00               | \$50.00      | \$0.75             | \$37.50      |
| 40.  | Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Crosswalk (6")      | 450      | lin.ft.  | \$0.75                | \$337.50     | \$0.72                  | \$324.00     | \$0.69               | \$310.50     | \$0.70             | \$315.00     |
| 41.  | Furnish & Paint Pavement Marking Stop Line (18"/24") | 150      | lin.ft.  | \$2.60                | \$390.00     | \$1.13                  | \$169.50     | \$2.45               | \$367.50     | \$1.10             | \$165.00     |
| 42.  | Furnish & Install Type "D-M" Inlet Protection        | 30       | ea.      | \$100.00              | \$3,000.00   | \$100.00                | \$3,000.00   | \$120.00             | \$3,600.00   | \$90.00            | \$2,700.00   |
| 43.  | Temporary Traffic Control                            | 1        | LS       | \$11,000.00           | \$11,000.00  | \$23,912.50             | \$23,912.50  | \$50,000.00          | \$50,000.00  | \$20,000.00        | \$20,000.00  |
| 44.  | Contaminated Soil Removal                            | 150      | cu.yds.  | \$25.00               | \$3,750.00   | \$26.00                 | \$3,900.00   | \$45.00              | \$6,750.00   | \$30.00            | \$4,500.00   |
| 45.  | Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding                | 150      | tons     | \$12.00               | \$1,800.00   | \$14.00                 | \$2,100.00   | \$12.00              | \$1,800.00   | \$18.00            | \$2,700.00   |
| 46.  | Furnish & Install Temporary Asphalt                  | 1        | LS       | \$220,000.00          | \$220,000.00 | \$141,150.00            | \$141,150.00 | \$12,500.00          | \$12,500.00  | \$140,000.00       | \$140,000.00 |

\* Corrected Figure

\$1,768,933.30

\* \$1,817,944.10

\$1,939,164.20

\$2,040,847.00